

Office of the VP (Student Life) | Bureau du VP (Vie Étudiante) Tel: (514) 398-8944 | Fax: (514) 398-7490 | studentlife@ssmu.ca 3600 McTavish St., Suite 1200, Montréal, QC, H3A 0G3 Located on Haudenosaunee and Anishinaabe, traditional territories

REPORT: CLUB COMMITTEE 2021-02-07

The Club Committee is under the portfolio of the Vice-President (Student Life) and is chaired by the Club Administrative Coordinator. On January 18, January 25 and February 1 2022, the Club Committee met to review interim and full status club applications as well as constitution amendments.

Pursuant to those meetings, the Club Committee is moving the following recommendations.

WHEREAS, the Club Committee held these meetings;

WHEREAS, the decision of the Club Committee must be ratified by the Legislative Council in accordance with 2.1.a.iii of the Internal Regulations of Student Groups;

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the Legislative Council approve the recommendations of the Club Committee included in Appendix A



APPENDIX A

Interim Status Approvals

Rubric Score	Club Name	
26/30	The Refugee Centre McGill Chapter	

Full Status Approvals

Rubric Score	Club Name	
24/30	McGill Students for Wildlife Conservation	
28/30	ConnectUs McGill Students	
26/30	Multi-Ethnic Alliance	
30/30	Girls for Ghana	
28/30	McGill Students For The Open Door Montréal	
	HeForShe McGill	

Interim Status Rejections

Rubric Score	Club Name
16/30	Girls Who Code McGill
16/30	Medical Care and Emotional Support for Homeless Indigenous Communities

Full Status Rejections

Rubric Score	Club Name
20/30	Synesthesia

Constitution Approval

• N/A

Constitution Rejection

• N/A



Office of the VP (Student Life) | Bureau du VP (Vie Étudiante) Tel: (514) 398-8944 | Fax: (514) 398-7490 | studentlife@ssmu.ca 3600 McTavish St., Suite 1200, Montréal, QC, H3A 0G3 Located on Haudenosaunee and Anishinaabe, traditional territories

Name Change Approval

• N/A

Report: Club Committee 2021-03-03 | 1